

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 474/2024  
CrIM No. 957/2024

**AkhterAbass & Ors**

.....Petitioner/appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Syed Nadeem Hamdani, Advocate

**Vs**

**Zaitoon Begum**

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL SREEDHARAN, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**01.07.2024**

Issue notice to the respondent, returnable within three weeks. Requisites for service within three working days.

On the next date of hearing, application for interim relief shall be considered.

In addition to the above, upon payment of requisites, **Dasti** notice be issued to the complainant.

List on **12.07.2024**.

**(Atul Sreedharan)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu**  
01.07.2024  
**Vijay**