

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**CRM (M) No. 474/2024  
CrIM No. 957/2024**

**Akhter Abass & Ors.**

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

**vs**

**Zaitoon Begum**

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**(19.05.2025)**

1. Awaiting service of respondent.
2. List on **11.07.2025**.
3. Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

**(M A CHOWDHARY)**  
**JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
19.05.2025  
Vishal Sharma